
2022 March Board of Review Dates & Times 

**ALL Assessor contact information is listed by their respective Township** 

 

CHASE TOWNSHIP: Molly Whetstone, Assessor, 231‐468‐2977 

Monday, March 14, 2022 9:00AM to 3:00PM 

Wednesday, March 16, 2022 3:00PM to 9:00PM 

Combined Pinora/Chase Board of Review at Chase Twp Hall (8264 E US-10, Chase, MI) 

Appeals by email to molly@greatlakesassessessing.com or to Chase BOR, PO Box 325, Cadillac 

MI. 49601  

ALL Appeals MUST be received by Friday March 11th, NO Exceptions.  

 

CHERRY VALLEY TOWNSHIP: Greg Barnett, Assessor, 231‐233‐8161 

Monday, March 14, 2022 1:30PM to 7:30PM & Tuesday, March 15, 2022 1:30PM to 7:30PM   

Cherry Valley Twp Hall 5850 S Kings HWY, Chase MI. 49623 

Non‐Resident protests by letter to be received by Assessor on or before Friday, March 11, 2022 

Appeal by mail to BOR 1821 W Hansen Rd Scottville MI. 49454 

 

DOVER TOWNSHIP: Barnett Assessing Co., 231‐233-0227 

Monday, March 14, 2022 1:30PM to 7:30PM 

Tuesday, March 15, 2022 1:30PM to 7:30PM 

Dover Township Hall 8092 N. Raymond Rd. Tustin, MI. 49688 

Non‐Resident protests by letter to be received on or before Friday, March 11, 2022 

Appeal by mail to BOR 1857 W Hansen Rd Scottville MI. 49454 

 

EDEN TOWNSHIP: Greg Barnett, Assessor, 231‐233‐8161 

Monday, March 14, 2022 1:30PM to 7:30PM 

Tuesday, March 15, 2022 1:30PM to 7:30PM 

mailto:molly@greatlakesassessessing.com


Eden Township Hall 10 ½ Mile Rd Irons. MI. 49644 

Non‐Resident protests by letter to be received on or before Friday, March 11, 2022 

Mail to BOR 1857 W Hansen Rd Scottville MI. 49454 

 

 

ELK TOWNSHIP: Michael Beach, Assessor, 866‐921‐9293 

Elk Township Hall 8966 Bass Lake Road, Irons, MI. 49644 

Monday, March 14, 2022 9:00AM to 12:00NOON & 1:00PM to 4:00PM 

Saturday, March 19, 2021 2:00PM to 5:00PM & 6:00PM to 9:00PM 

Residents & Non-residents may appeal by mail to the above address.   All Appeals must be 

received by March 14, 2022.  Emails and Fax will not be accepted.  

 

ELLSWORTH TOWNSHIP: Linda Monroe, Assessor, 231‐878‐9722 

THE NEWKIRK, ELLSWORTH, AND HENDERSON TOWNSHIPS BOARD OF REVIEW WILL MEET ON 

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 16TH FROM 9:00 AM TO 3:00 PM AND FRIDAY MARCH 18TH FROM 

3:00PM TO 9:00 PM AT THE NEWKIRK HALL, 301 STATE STREET, LUTHER MI  49656.  WRITTEN 

PROTESTS ARE ACCEPTED WITH A FORM L-4035 ATTACHED TO ALL LETTERS OF PROTEST, MUST 

BE RECEIVED BY 3/7/2022 OR EMAIL TO LINDA@GREATLAKESASSESSING.COM.OR MAIL THEM 

TO P O BOX 308, LUTHER MI  49656.  

 IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE CALL LINDA MONROE AT 231-878-9722 AND FOR 

APPOINTMENTS.      

 

LAKE TOWNSHIP: Barnett Assessing Co., 231‐233-0227 

MONDAY, MARCH 14TH FROM 1:30PM TO 7:30PM, AND TUESDAY, MARCH 15TH FROM 

1:30PM TO 7:30PM AT THE LAKE TOWNSHIP HALL.  DUE TO COVID-19 IT IS HIGHLY 

RECOMMENDED THAT PETITIONS TO THE BOARD OF REVIEW BE MAILED TO MARK BARNETT 

(ASSESSOR) AT 1857 W. FOUNTAIN RD, SCOTTVILLE, MI 49454 PLEASE ENSURE PETITIONS ARE 

RECIEVED NO LATER THAN FRIDAY MARCH 11TH. 

 

 

 



NEWKIRK TOWNSHIP: Linda Monroe, Assessor, 231‐878‐9722 

THE NEWKIRK, ELLSWORTH, AND HENDERSON TOWNSHIPS BOARD OF REVIEW WILL MEET ON 

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 16TH FROM 9:00 AM TO 3:00 PM AND FRIDAY MARCH 18TH FROM 

3:00PM TO 9:00 PM AT THE NEWKIRK HALL, 301 STATE STREET, LUTHER MI  49656.  WRITTEN 

PROTESTS ARE ACCEPTED WITH A FORM L-4035 ATTACHED TO ALL LETTERS OF PROTEST, MUST 

BE RECEIVED BY 3/7/2022 OR EMAIL TO LINDA@GREATLAKESASSESSING.COM.OR MAIL THEM 

TO P O BOX 308, LUTHER MI  49656.  

 IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE CALL LINDA MONROE AT 231-878-9722 AND FOR 

APPOINTMENTS.     

PEACOCK TOWNSHIP: Michael Beach, Assessor, 866‐921‐9293 

Wednesday, March 10, 2021 9:00AM to 3:00PM *Virtual* 

Thursday, March 11, 2021 3:00PM to 9:00PM *Virtual* 

 

PLEASANT PLAINS TOWNSHIP: Barnett Assessing Co., 231‐233-0227 

Monday, March 14, 2022 1:30PM to 7:30PM 

Tuesday, March 15, 2022 1:30PM to 7:30PM 

Pleasant Plains Township Hall 7333 S M-37 Baldwin MI. 49304  

Non‐Resident protests by letter to be received on or before Friday, March 11, 2022 Mailed to 

BOR 1857 W. Fountain Rd, Scottville, MI. 49454 

 

PINORA TOWNSHIP: Molly Whetstone, Assessor, 231‐468‐2977 

Monday, March 14, 2022 9:00AM to 3:00PM 

Wednesday, March 16, 2022 3:00PM to 9:00PM 

Combined Pinora/Chase Board of Review at Chase Twp Hall (8264 E US-10, Chase, MI) 

Appeals by email to molly@greatlakesassessessing.com or to Chase BOR, PO Box 325, Cadillac 

MI. 49601  

ALL Appeals MUST be received by Friday March 11th, NO Exceptions.  

 

SAUBLE TOWNSHIP: Greg Barnett, Assessor, 231‐233-8161 

Sauble Twp Hall- 8906 W 6 Mile Rd. Irons, MI  



Monday, March 14, 2022 12:00NOON to 6:00PM 

Tuesday, March 15, 2022 2:00PM to 5:00PM & 6:00PM to 9:00PM 

Non‐Resident protests by letter to be received on or before Friday, March 11, 2022 

Mail to BOR 1821 W Hansen Rd. Scottville, MI 49454 

 

SWEETWATER TOWNSHIP: Greg Barnett, Assessor, 231‐233‐8161 

Monday, March 14, 2022 1:30PM to 7:30PM 

Tuesday, March 15, 2022 1:30PM to 7:30PM 

 Branch Township Hall 11265 W Stevensen, Branch MI 49402  

Non‐Resident protests by letter to be received by Assessor on or before Friday, March 11, 2022 

 

WEBBER TOWNSHIP: Barnett Assessing Co., 231‐233-0227 

Monday, March 14, 2022 1:30PM to 7:30PM 

Tuesday, March 15, 2022 1:30PM to 7:30PM 

Non‐Resident protests by letter to be received on or before Friday, March 11, 2022 

 

YATES TOWNSHIP: Barnett Assessing Co., 231‐233-0227 

Monday, March 14, 2022 1:30PM to 7:30PM 

Tuesday, March 15, 2022 1:30PM to 7:30PM 

Yates Township Hall 6437 S. Nelson Rd. Idlewild, MI 49642 

Non‐Resident protests by letter to be received on or before Friday, March 11, 2022 

 


